acquisition date that, if known, would have resulted in the recognition of these assets or liabilities as of that date.

The amounts of revenue and earnings of the Acquiree since the acquisition date included in the consolidated statements of operations for the year ended
December 31, 2020 follows:

Revenues  $ -
Net income (loss)   (51,000)

The following pro forma information presents the combined results of operations as if the acquisitions had been completed on January 1, 2019. The pro
forma results include the amortization associated with the preliminary estimates for the acquired intangible assets.

 F-19

The pro forma results do not reflect any cost saving synergies from operating efficiencies, or the effect of the incremental costs incurred in integrating the
two companies. Accordingly, these pro forma results are presented for informational purpose only and are not necessarily indicative of what the actual
results of operations of the combined company would have been if the acquisition had occurred at the beginning of the period presented, nor are they
indicative of future results of operations.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Year ended December 31,2020

  SRAX, Inc.   LD Micro, Inc.
Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues  $ 8,647,000  $ 937,000  $ -  $ 9,584,000
Cost of revenues   (2,589,000)   (98,000)   -   (2,687,000)
Operating expenses   (17,655,000)   (858,000)   171,000   (18,342,000)
Other expense   (3,082,000)   (1,000)   -   (3,083,000)
Provision for income taxes   (26,000)   -   -   (26,000)
Net loss  $ (14,705,000)  $ (20,000)  $ 171,000  $ (14,554,000)

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Year ended December 31,2019

  SRAX, Inc.   LD Micro, Inc.
Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues  $ 3,584,000  $ 1,142,000  $ -  $ 4,726,000
Cost of revenues   (1,680,000)   (188,000)   -   (1,868,000)
Operating expenses   (19,762,000)   (1,037,000)   (58,000)   (20,857,000)
Other income   999,000   8,000   -   1,007,000
Net loss  $ (16,859,000)  $ (75,000)  $ (58,000)  $ (16,992,000)

The following summarizes the pro forma adjustments made for the years ended December 31:

  2020   2019
Amortization of intangibles acquired  $ 64,000   64,000
Employee related costs   (235,000)   (235,000)
Financing costs   -   229,000
Net income (loss)  $ (171,000)  $ 58,000

Amortization relates to the acquired noncompete and customer list amounting to $2,000 plus $62,000 for the years ended December 31, 2020 and 2019,
respectively.

Employee related cost are contracted cost amounting to $235,000 for the years ended December 31, 2020 and 2019, respectively.

Financing cost relates to amortization of the discount related to the $3,000,000 deferred payments.